

HQ/CS/CL.24B/16774 June 14, 2019

Sir,

Sub: Intimation received from wholly owned subsidiary – Tata Communications divests remaining 26% stake in the Singapore Data Centre Business

Tata Communications International Pte Ltd (TCIPL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company in Singapore, has informed that TCIPL has divested its 26% stake in STT Tai Seng Pte Ltd (STT Tai Seng), which operates the data centre business in Singapore, to STT APDC Pte Ltd, a wholly-owned subsidiary of STT GDC Pte Ltd (STT GDC) at an agreed consideration based on fair market value and changing market conditions.

This divestment is in line with our strategy to evolve the business portfolio by focussing on offering digital infrastructure services through the Growth and Innovation Services portfolio, complementing an asset light growth model.

Tata Communications Limited continues to maintain 26% stake in the India Data Centre business of STT GDC and the Company continues to benefit from the rub off effect on its network services due to this investment.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Tata Communications Limited

Manish Sansi

Company Secretary &

General Counsel (India)

To:

- 1) Security Code 500483, BSE Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.
- 2) Security Code TATACOMM, National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051